505257936 12/31/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5304708

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE'	W ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY						
		Nan	20		Execution Date	
IPF, INC.			Name		12/30/2018	
II 1 , INO.					12/30/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	THOM	THOMAS J. PERKOWSKI				
Street Address:	10 WA	10 WALDON ROAD				
City:	DARIE	DARIEN				
State/Country:	CONN	CONNECTICUT				
Postal Code:	06820					
PROPERTY NUMBER	IS Total: 1	l				
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 7		7533040				
-						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
,		(203)357-				
			ail address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be sei			
		203-357- ⁻				
		thomasp@	Dtjpatlaw.com			
		THOMAS	J. PERKOWSKI, ESQ., PC			
e en copenaon channe	<i>~</i> 1		J. FERNOWSKI, ESQ., FC			
Address Line 1:			IDAL CIRCLE			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		6 THORN SUITE 20	IDAL CIRCLE 6			
Address Line 1:		6 THORN SUITE 20	IDAL CIRCLE			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		6 THORN SUITE 20 DARIEN,	IDAL CIRCLE 6			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	6 THORN SUITE 20 DARIEN,	IDAL CIRCLE 6 CONNECTICUT 06820			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	6 THORN SUITE 20 DARIEN, 100 THO	IDAL CIRCLE 6 CONNECTICUT 06820 0-017USANA0			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	6 THORN SUITE 20 DARIEN, 100 THO /Th	IDAL CIRCLE 6 CONNECTICUT 06820 0-017USANA0 OMAS J PERKOWSKI			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	NUMBER:	6 THORN SUITE 20 DARIEN, 100 THO /Th	IDAL CIRCLE 6 CONNECTICUT 06820 0-017USANA0 OMAS J PERKOWSKI omas J. Perkowski/			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	NUMBER: }:	6 THORN SUITE 20 DARIEN, 100 THO /Th 12/3	IDAL CIRCLE 6 CONNECTICUT 06820 0-017USANA0 OMAS J PERKOWSKI omas J. Perkowski/			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IPF, INC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut and having a place of business at 10 Waldon Road, Darien, Connecticut 06820 (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to THOMAS J. PERKOWSKI residing at 10 Waldon Road, Darien Connecticut 06820 (hereinafter "Assignee"), all (i.e. 100%) of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in the U.S. Patents listed in the US Patent Application and Granted Patent Portfolio listed at Appendix A hereto, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO), and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that were granted to Assignee for the entire terms of the Letters Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of said U.S. Patent Applications.

The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees that, when requested, Assignor will, without charge to said Assignor but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining or enforcing said patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this Patent Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the Patent Laws of the United States of America and those of any and all foreign countries, pursuant to International Treaty.

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance including, but not limited to, any assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights, title and interest herein, and that it has the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Tenny , behavents

Signature of Thomas J. Perkowski, as President and CEO of IPF, Inc. (ASSIGNOR) Signed and executed on DECEMBER 30, 2018, Darien, Connecticut, USA

PATENT REEL: 047877 FRAME: 0674

(L.S.)

APPENDIX A:

US PATENT NO.
8,458,055
8,065,201
7,904,333
7,848,948
7,844,492
7,711,598
7,536,324
7,533,040
7,516,094
7,441,710
7,430,528
7,143,055
7,089,199
6,961,713
6,961,712
6,959,286
6,631,357
6,625,581
6,064,979
5,950,173
5,918,214
······

PATENT REEL: 047877 FRAME: 0675

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/31/2018